Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC

d/b/a Black Hills Energy
Nebraska Gas Tariff Thirty-fifth Revised Sheet No. 7
Nebraska Tariff No. 1 Cancels Thirty-fourth Revised Sheet No. 7
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND OTHER CHARGES
Rate Schedules CGS and ACGS-NSS
Gas Cost
Non-Gas
Base Rate Base Rate Surcharge Rate Total
Type of Charge Component Component Component 3/ Gas Cost  Total Rate

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE — Minimum Monthly Charge is Equal to the Customer Charge

Customer Charge 1/, 4/ 14.70 14.93
Pipeline Replacement Charge 0.00 0.00
Safety and Integrity Charge 5.11 5.11
Distribution and Commodity Charges. Based on Usage 2/:

First 20 0.4675 0.0000 0.0481 0.0481 0.5156
Over 20 0.1338 0.0000 0.0481 0.0481 0.1819

SMALL COMMERCIAL SERVICE — Minimum Monthly Charge is Equal to the Customer Charge

Customer Charge 1/, 4/ 22.75 22.98
Pipeline Replacement Charge 0.00 0.00
Safety and Integrity Charge 10.89 10.89
Distribution and Commodity Charges, Based on Usage 2/:

First 40 0.4675 0.0000 0.0481 0.0481 0.5156
Over 40 0.1338 0.0000 0.0481 0.0481 0.1819

LARGE COMMERCIAL SERVICE — Minimum Monthly Charge is Equal to the Customer Charge

Customer Charge 1/, 4/ 56.15 56.38
Pipeline Replacement Charge 0.00 0.00
Safety and Integrity Charge 76.04 76.04

Distribution and Commodity Charges. Based on Usage 2/:

First 80 0.4675 0.0000 0.0481 0.0481 0.5156
Over 80 0.1338 0.0000 0.0481 0.0481 0.1819
1/ Total Customer Charge is $/month and includes a charge for the HEAT program of $0.23.
2/ Distribution and Commodity Charges are $/Per Therm.
3/ Rate Component Includes:
1. Contract P-0802 Charge of $0.0481 per Therm.
4/ In addition to the Customer Charge, an Extra Construction Allowance Charge of $20.00, $30.00, $40.00, or $50.00 per month will be

added to a Customer’s bill for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Construction Allowance for the duration of the repayment
period and will appear as a separate line item on the Customer’s bill.
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